
Pinellas� 

(�� 
SER.VICES 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO: 

Annual Sanitary Sewer Repair and Extension FY2019-FY2021 

189-0361-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: September 12, 2019 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: November 14, 2019 

OWNER: 

CONTRACTOR: 

Pinellas County 

Rowland, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

The original contract amount of $4,315,619.80 for 730 days (two years) started on November 14, 2019 and 
is projected to end on November 12, 2021. There were over 40 emergency work orders issued within the 
first year of this contract and four of these repairs exceeded $500,000. The significant increase in costs can 
be attributed to the larger and deeper pipe repairs that were in locations that required extensive 
Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) and/or complex bypass pumping set-ups to assure safe conditions to perform 
the repairs. The increase in work orders overall is the result of aging infrastructure. 

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work. 

There is a one hundred (100) consecutive calendar day extension to the agreement as part of this Change 
Order .

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $4,315,619.80 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $1,200,000.00 

Revised Agreement Amount: $5,515,619.80 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, S ixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 



May 11, 2021

aty102771
AATF






